## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 693 by Representative Cromer

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

"(4) A health insurance issuer that limits the total amount paid by a
 covered person through all cost-sharing requirements to no more than one
 hundred dollars per filled prescription for any orally administered anti-cancer
 medication shall be considered in compliance with this Section. For
 purposes of this Paragraph, "cost-sharing requirements" shall include
 copayments, coinsurance, deductibles, and any other amounts paid by the
 covered person for that prescription."

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 11 On page 2, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- "(1) "Anti-cancer medications" means medications used to kill or
   slow the growth of cancer cells."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(1)" to "(2)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 17 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the end of line 11, after "<u>following</u>" delete "<u>with the</u>" and delete line 12 in its
  entirety and insert in lieu thereof a colon "<u>:</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 26 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- "(3) High deductible health plans or policies that are qualified to be
   used in conjunction with a health savings account, a medical savings account,
   or other similar program authorized by 26 U.S.C. 220 et seq.
   (4) Qualified health plans offered through a health benefit exchange."